The group insurance contributions of the state

or any of its departments or institutions, including

institutions of higher education, shall be made as follows:

(1)  at least seventy-five percent of the cost

of the insurance of an employee whose annual salary is less

than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000);

(2)  at least seventy percent of the cost of

the insurance of an employee whose annual salary is fifteen

thousand dollars ($15,000) or more but less than twenty

thousand dollars ($20,000);

(3)  at least sixty-five percent of the cost of

the insurance of an employee whose annual salary is twenty

thousand dollars ($20,000) or more but less than twenty-five

thousand dollars ($25,000); and

(4)  at least sixty percent of the cost of the

insurance of an employee whose annual salary is twenty-five

thousand dollars ($25,000) or more.

C.  The group insurance contributions of school

districts and charter schools shall be [made as follows:

(1)  at least eighty percent of the cost of the

insurance of an employee whose annual salary is less than fifty

thousand dollars ($50,000);

[...]

Albuquerque public school district by June 30, 2029.

C.  The final report required pursuant to this

section shall be completed no later than October 1, 2026 and

shall be provided to the governor, the legislative finance

committee and the public education department.

SECTION 4.  APPROPRIATION.--Seventy-three million one

hundred fifty-three thousand nine hundred dollars ($73,153,900)

is appropriated from the general fund to the public school fund

for expenditure in fiscal year 2027 for the state equalization

guarantee distribution.  Any unexpended balance remaining at

the end of fiscal year 2027 shall revert to the general fund.